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CHIEFS COUNCIL

339 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - MATAWA CHIEFS COUNCIL
Victoria Inn — Embassy Ball Room - Thunder Bay, Ontario

September 15-16, 2021

Wednesday September 15, 2021

8:00 A.M.

8:45 A.M.

9:00 A.M.

9:15 A.M.

9:30 A.M.

10:00 A.M.

10:15A.M.

12:00 P.M.

1:00 P.M.

2:30 P.M.

2:45 P.M.

5:00 P.M.

BREAKFAST PROVIDED

REGISTRATION

OPENING PRAYER

Ananias Spence

REVIEW & ACCEPTANCE OF AGENDA

Resolutions required

MATAWA FIRST NATIONS CHIEFS COUNCIL REPORTS:

Chiefs Council, Paul Capon

Regional Priorities and Jurisdiction, Kathy Brady
Resolution required

HEALTH BREAK

COMMUNITY ISSUES:

Open Discussion

LUNCH PROVIDED: FOUR RIVERS VIDEO: Sarah Cockerton

COMMUNITY ISSUES CONTINUED:

Open Discussion

HEALTH BREAK

PRESENTATIONS:

Matawa Education: Sharon Nate

Awashishewiigiihiwaywiin (Social Services Framework): Robin Haliuk
Matawa Health Co-operative: Crystal Bell

Matawa Homeless Task Force Report: Carol Audet

ADJOURNMENT



Thursday September 16, 2021

8:00 A.M. BREAKFAST PROVIDED
8:45 A.M. REGISTRATION
9:00 A.M. OPENING PRAYER

e Ananias Spence

HONOUR SONG - FOR MATAWA COMMUNIITES
e Matawa Education & Care Centre Drum Group

9:15 A.M. PRESENTATIONS: Matawa Economic Development Corporation
. Regional Priorities & Jurisdiction - Preliminary Report on the
Development of the North
. Potential Canada/Ontario Economic Growth and Prosperity Table -

AFN/COO Responses.

12:00 P.M. LUNCH PROVIDED
1:00 P.M. RESOLUTIONS
2:30 P.M. HEALTH BREAK
2:45 P.M. FINAL REMARKS
4:30 P.M. CLOSING PRAYERS
ADJOURNMENT
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